
Jail Roster

PHOTO NAME BOOKED

DATE/TIME

DAYS IN

JAIL

INMATE TYPE WARRANT/AGENCY BOND

ADAMS, WILLIAM

RAY

BID=MCJ:24-

829  MNI=16616

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 51

05/15/2024

13:24

601 STATE CR16-23-05720/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

ALTAMIRANO-

MEZA,

AURELIO

BID=MCJ:25-

66  MNI=394230

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 37

01/14/2025

20:31

357 STATE CR06-24-1281/BINGHAM

COUNTY

$0.0

CR06-24-1281/BINGHAM

COUNTY

$0.0

CR06-24-0510/BINGHAM

COUNTY

$0.0

CR06-24-1282/BINGHAM

COUNTY $0.0

ALVARADO,

ADRIEN

JOSEPH

BID=MCJ:25-

1859  MNI=318309

12/04/2025

01:33

33 CASSIA CR34-25-6697/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$75000.0

CR34-25-6697/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-6697/MINIDOKA

https://www.cassia.gov/
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/436989.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/455299.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/478878.JPG


Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 29

COUNTY $0.0

CR16-19-4910/CASSIA

COUNTY $75000.0

CR42-20-5965/TWIN

FALLS COUNTY $75000.0

ANZALDO URREA,

HECTOR

ISAAC

BID=MCJ:25-

1218  MNI=396812

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 34

08/05/2025

21:05

154 MINIDOKA CR34-25-4674/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$5000.0

CR34-25-4674/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-4674/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-1814/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

ARAUZ, BAYRON

J

BID=MCJ:25-

1547  MNI=347322

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 44

10/09/2025

11:52

89 CASSIA CR34-23-01108/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$75000.0

CR16-20-2483/CASSIA

COUNTY

$75000.0

CR42-25-11944/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY $75000.0

ASHBY, AMY

KAY

BID=MCJ:24-

728  MNI=244283

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 51

04/29/2024

00:07

617 STATE CR16-21-02365/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

AUSTIN,

MATTHEW

SAUL

BID=MCJ:25-

1387  MNI=399900

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 20

09/07/2025

07:12

121 MINIDOKA CR34-25-4591/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

AYALA-GIL, JOSE

GERARDO

BID=MCJ:23-

1169  MNI=379175

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 40

08/13/2023

19:24

877 STATE CR34-23-2612/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-23-2612/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-23-2612/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/471461.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/475720.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/media/67/media/51920.jpg
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/473571.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/414902.JPG


$0.0

CR34-23-2612/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

BAKER, CAMERON

REED

BID=MCJ:25-

1520  MNI=72132

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 37

10/03/2025

17:58

95 MINIDOKA CR34-24-05478/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

BAKER, PARKER

EUGENE

BID=MCJ:25-

1505  MNI=94092

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 22

10/01/2025

14:16

97 CASSIA CR16-20-04222/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

BARRERA, DANIEL

LEE

BID=MCJ:25-

1086  MNI=248894

Sex: M  Race:

A  Age: 43

07/17/2025

17:28

173 CASSIA CR 16-22-01371/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR01-25-23341/ADA

COUNTY $0.0

BARRETT, VANU

WILLIAM

BID=MCJ:25-

1354  MNI=396570

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 64

09/01/2025

01:12

127 MINIDOKA CR34-25-04878/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$100000.0

CR34-25-04878/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

BENITO-JONES,

LERA

BREANNA

BID=MCJ:25-

1840  MNI=346341

Sex: F  Race:

U  Age: 24

11/28/2025

12:33

39 CASSIA CR16-22-1159/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-23-03407/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-25-11250/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$75000.0

CR42-25-11235/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY $50.0

CR42-25-11235/TWIN

FALLS COUNTY $50.0

BERMINGHAM,

CELEST

12/05/2025

01:29

32 MINIDOKA CR34-25-867/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/475277.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/475125.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/470325.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/472969.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/478684.JPG


L

BID=MCJ:25-

1870  MNI=62872

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 45

$0.0

CR16-24-6193/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

BETONNEY,

ZACHARY

MCCAID

SMITH

BID=MCJ:25-

1874  MNI=373416

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 26

12/05/2025

12:44

32 CASSIA CR16-23-248/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

BIORN, MATTHEW

CRAIG

BID=MCJ:25-

1340  MNI=287626

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 32

08/28/2025

13:50

131 CASSIA CR16-22-06406/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

BLACKMORE,

RAYDEN

MATHEW

BID=MCJ:24-

1578  MNI=390846

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 29

09/11/2024

20:03

482 STATE CR27-23-5716/JEROME

COUNTY

$0.0

CR27-23-5716/JEROME

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-23-3501/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-23-3501/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

BLAKER, TONY

RAY

BID=MCJ:25-

1693  MNI=279730

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 62

11/02/2025

19:37

65 MINIDOKA CR34-24-5466/ $0.0

BOYDEN, JANAE

D

BID=MCJ:25-

1839  MNI=399671

Sex: F  Race:

U  Age: 27

11/28/2025

11:26

39 CASSIA CR16-25-03233/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-3234/CASSIA

COUNTY

$250.0

BROWN, SAMUEL

MARSHALL

11/07/2025

12:47

60 STATE CR16-18-5334/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/478948.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479098.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/472891.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/446002.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/477059.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/478685.JPG


BID=MCJ:25-

1718  MNI=326139

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 26

CAMARENA,

MATHEW

HUNTER

BID=MCJ:25-

447  MNI=373561

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 25

03/24/2025

20:12

288 STATE CR16-23-05684/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CASTELLANOS,

ESTEBAN

G

BID=MCJ:25-

1759  MNI=313705

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 27

11/14/2025

16:31

53 CASSIA CR16-23-02949/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CASTRO HUANCA,

JULIET

BID=MCJ:25-

2021  MNI=381000

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 34

12/31/2025

19:17

6 CASSIA CR16-25-03871/CASSIA

COUNTY $2500.0

CHAVEZ-MARIN,

ANTHONY

ALAN

BID=MCJ:25-

1175  MNI=350341

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 21

07/28/2025

19:25

162 STATE CR16-24-05451/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CISNEROS-

COLOHUA, JESUS

BID=MCJ:25-

1809  MNI=236381

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 54

11/23/2025

19:19

44 MINIDOKA CR34-25-6516/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$1000.0

CR34-25-6516/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CORDOVA,

RIGOBERTO

BID=MCJ:25-

450  MNI=37736

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 46

03/25/2025

14:33

287 CASSIA CR16-24-05793/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-1303/CASSIA

COUNTY

$25000.0

CR16-25-1303/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-1303/CASSIA

COUNTY

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/477449.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/461753.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/478108.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480638.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/media/67/media/51920.jpg
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/478436.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/461876.JPG


$0.0

CR16-25-1303/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CORTEZ, ENRIQUE

BID=MCJ:25-

832  MNI=397977

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 32

06/02/2025

20:54

218 STATE CR03-20-07064 $0.0

CR03-21-11067 $0.0

CRAWFORD,

MICHAEL

ALLEN

BID=MCJ:25-

1926  MNI=403751

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 52

12/12/2025

16:26

25 STATE CR06-25-3243 $0.0

CRULL, KRISTIN

H

BID=MCJ:26-

22  MNI=247306

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 35

01/05/2026

00:19

1 CASSIA

CR16-21-05146 $0.0

CURIEL, DEZARAY

VANESSA

BID=MCJ:25-

784  MNI=30760

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 36

05/25/2025

03:21

226 STATE CR34-23-01996/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-23-01996/

$0.0

CR34-23-01996/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-23-01996/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CUTLER,

SAMANTHA

JEAN

BID=MCJ:25-

829  MNI=397968

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 33

06/02/2025

15:04

218 STATE CR03-21-07406/BANNOCK

COUNTY $0.0

DIXEY, SCOTT

LEONARD

BID=MCJ:25-

1927  MNI=403761

12/12/2025

19:57

25 STATE CR06-25-3150/BINGHAM

COUNTY $0.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/466747.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479573.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480719.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/466132.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/466739.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479575.JPG


Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 40

DOMINGUEZ

CALDERON,

CARLOS

GERARDO

BID=MCJ:26-

1  MNI=404219

Sex: U  Race:

U  Age: 33

01/01/2026

03:54

5 CASSIA CR16-26-19/CASSIA

COUNTY $25000.0

DRAGE, COTI

M

BID=MCJ:25-

1058  MNI=69248

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 38

07/14/2025

11:29

176 STATE CR16-18-00460/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-22-4772/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

DUTT, JERRY

LEE

BID=MCJ:25-

1942  MNI=71386

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 40

12/16/2025

17:50

21 MINIDOKA CR34-21-01875/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

FACKRELL, ADAM

L

BID=MCJ:24-

2091  MNI=92742

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 62

12/12/2024

12:09

390 STATE CR-2015-2115/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

FERREIRA,

ROBERT

JOSEPH

BID=MCJ:25-

1911  MNI=328254

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 37

12/11/2025

02:51

26 MINIDOKA CR16-25-05103 $1000.0

CR16-25-05103

$0.0

CR34-23-01584

$0.0

CR34-25-01441

$0.0

CR34-23-01591

$0.0

CR16-25-5525/CASSIA

COUNTY

$1000.0

FISHER, JEREMY

JAMES

BID=MCJ:25-

1132  MNI=40808

07/22/2025

19:54

168 CASSIA CR16-25-1536/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480639.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/470070.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479768.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/452708.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/media/67/media/51920.jpg
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/


Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 46

GALEAS

VASQUEZ,

WINTER

ADONI

BID=MCJ:25-

804  MNI=367251

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 30

05/29/2025

20:30

222 MINIDOKA CR34-25-01884/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$1000000.0

CR34-25-01884/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

GALLEGOS,

MARCOS

MIGUEL

BID=MCJ:25-

1746  MNI=239860

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 42

11/12/2025

17:12

55 US

MARSHALL

4:2025-CR-00131 $0.0

GALLOWAY,

AVERY

BID=MCJ:25-

1928  MNI=403762

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 26

12/12/2025

19:58

25 STATE CR06-21-1137/ $0.0

GASTELUM

GUERRERO,

CORIT

BID=MCJ:25-

1676  MNI=318704

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 32

10/30/2025

13:58

68 CASSIA CR16-24-4002/CASSIA

COUNTY $250000.0

GEE, MICHAEL

CHANCE

BID=MCJ:25-

1456  MNI=62614

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 34

09/22/2025

21:40

106 STATE CR16-25-4186/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-4186/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-18-4481/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR03-25-5996/BANNOCK

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-4186/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-4186/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/466502.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/media/67/media/51920.jpg
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479577.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/476940.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/474557.JPG


GEORGE,

COURTNEY

RAE

BID=MCJ:25-

1664  MNI=281624

Sex: F  Race:

U  Age: 37

10/28/2025

23:57

70 STATE CR-2018-3944/BANNOCK

COUNTY $0.0

GERHARDT JR,

NESTER

BID=MCJ:25-

1670  MNI=10265

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 56

10/29/2025

22:04

69 STATE CR06-2116/IDAHO DEPT OF

CORRECTION $0.0

GLAESEMANN,

ALISHA

DAWN

BID=MCJ:25-

1961  MNI=205657

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 39

12/19/2025

03:22

18 MINIDOKA CR34-23-03019/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

GOMEZ, NOE

BID=MCJ:25-

1842  MNI=343575

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 21

11/28/2025

15:02

39 CASSIA CR16-23-05893/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-23-05892/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-23-05815/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-24-3113/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-6061/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$10000.0

CR34-25-6061/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR16-25-5275/CASSIA

COUNTY $1000.0

GOMEZ

MARTINEZ,

EDILBERTO

BID=MCJ:25-

06/25/2025

09:22

195 CASSIA CR16-25-2798/CASSIA

COUNTY $50000.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/476776.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/476865.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480019.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/478686.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/468866.JPG


BID=MCJ:25-

950  MNI=398706

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 26

GONZALEZ, JAMIE

JANAE

BID=MCJ:25-

1265  MNI=367360

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 41

08/13/2025

16:42

146 CASSIA CR16-22-04823/CASSIA

COUNTY $75000.0

GONZALEZ

ALDANA, MARIO

BID=MCJ:25-

1872  MNI=394791

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 20

12/05/2025

07:02

32 CASSIA CR16-25-5462/CASSIA

COUNTY

$5000.0

CR16-25-5462/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

TFI2612000015/BORDER

PATROL

$0.0

CR16-25-5473 $500.0

GONZALEZ

MAGANA,

ENRIQUE

A

BID=MCJ:25-

2016  MNI=264421

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 41

12/31/2025

01:27

6 CASSIA CR16-25-04577/CASSIA

COUNTY

$10000.0

CR16-26-22/CASSIA

COUNTY

$50000.0

GUIZAR, MICHAEL

ANTHONY

BID=MCJ:25-

1708  MNI=75874

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 31

11/06/2025

14:46

61 CASSIA CR16-21-03213/IDAHO DOC

$0.0

CR16-25-5015/CASSIA

COUNTY

$500.0

CR16-25-5277/CASSIA

COUNTY

$500.0

CR16-25-5277/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

GUZMAN

HERNANDEZ,

JUAN

E

BID=MCJ:25-

1912  MNI=381775

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 22

12/11/2025

07:36

26 CASSIA CR16-23-06244/CASSIA

COUNTY

$500.0

CR16-25-1646/CASSIA

COUNTY

$500.0

TFI2612000032/BORDER

PATROL

$0.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479095.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480634.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/477376.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479463.JPG


U  Age: 22 $0.0

HAMANN, ROMAN

ROBERT

BID=MCJ:25-

799  MNI=397792

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 42

05/28/2025

22:54

223 STATE CR34-25-3554/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3554/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3554/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3554/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3554/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3554/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3554/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

2025-78394/BANNOCK

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3554/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3763/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3763/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3763/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3763/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3763/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3763/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3763/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/466297.JPG


HELMS, MICHAEL

GENE

BID=MCJ:25-

1634  MNI=395519

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 47

10/25/2025

15:21

73 STATE CR16-25-1998/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-1998/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-1998/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-1998/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-25-4067 $0.0

HENDRIX,

DOMINIC

BROOKS

BID=MCJ:25-

1470  MNI=376544

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 22

09/26/2025

21:21

102 STATE CR34-23-01687/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-25-7172/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-24-5354/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$0.0

HENICKSMAN,

RYAN

BID=MCJ:25-

1661  MNI=402497

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 39

10/28/2025

21:37

70 STATE CR-2018-8070/BANNOCK

COUNTY $0.0

HEREDIA TORRES,

JOSE

J

BID=MCJ:25-

1723  MNI=386595

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 45

11/08/2025

02:59

59 MINIDOKA CR34-25-6304/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$500000.0

A234 476 300/BORDER

PATROL

$0.0

HEREM, LARRY

BRAYDEN

BID=MCJ:25-

1711  MNI=333986

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 24

11/06/2025

19:09

61 CASSIA CR16-25-04324/CASSIA

COUNTY

$100000.0

CR16-25-04324/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CR16-25-04324/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/media/67/media/51920.jpg
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/474931.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/476777.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/477464.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/477375.JPG


U  Age: 24 COUNTY $0.0

CR16-25-04324/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CR42-25-6559/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY $100000.0

HERNANDEZ,

THOMAS

A

BID=MCJ:26-

11  MNI=219618

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 32

01/03/2026

07:41

3 MINIDOKA

CR42-23-11854/IDAHO DOC

$0.0

HERNANDEZ

MENDEZ, LUIS

MANUEL

BID=MCJ:25-

1954  MNI=389860

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 23

12/18/2025

08:37

19 CASSIA CR16-24-4157/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

HERNANDEZ-

FELICIANO,

JUAN

BID=MCJ:25-

665  MNI=391647

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 30

05/06/2025

14:55

245 STATE CR34-24-04238/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR24-24-01425 $0.0

HERRERA,

ALBERT

MAX

BID=MCJ:25-

1242  MNI=274331

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 29

08/08/2025

21:54

151 MINIDOKA CR34-24-05479/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-24-05479/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-23-00782/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-23-00782/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-23-4247/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

HODGE, SUMMER

LYNN

BID=MCJ:25-

10/07/2025

09:00

91 MINIDOKA CR34-25-5765 $0.0

CR34-25-5765

$0.0

CR34-24-5282/MINIDOKA

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480711.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479959.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/464863.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/471707.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/475458.JPG


1528  MNI=18404

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 47

COUNTY

$0.0

HOLMAN, LD

BID=MCJ:25-

1653  MNI=356296

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 32

10/28/2025

10:41

70 MINIDOKA CR34-25-6111/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$100.0

CR42-19-11372/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY $75000.0

CR42-19-11372/TWIN

FALLS COUNTY $0.0

CR42-23-492/TWIN

FALLS COUNTY $0.0

HOUSTON-

BROWN, JEMAL

M

BID=MCJ:25-

1025  MNI=392084

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 54

07/09/2025

15:08

181 STATE CR14-18-16356

$0.0

CR34-25-4253/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-4253

$0.0

TOD250700606B/BORDER

PATROL $0.0

HUB-SEB,

CRISTIAN

BID=MCJ:26-

3  MNI=404230

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 19

01/01/2026

13:24

5 ICE

JACUINDE,

MANUEL

BID=MCJ:25-

1085  MNI=221041

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 35

07/17/2025

16:01

173 CASSIA CR16-20-65/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-25-6575/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-20-66/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$75000.0

JAMES,

MONCELLO

LEE

BID=MCJ:25-

705  MNI=397298

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 39

05/12/2025

19:23

239 STATE CR03-24-07348/BANNOCK

COUNTY

$0.0

CR03-24-07348/BANNOCK

COUNTY

$0.0

JUAREZ,

MAURICIO

04/08/2025

13:58

273 STATE CR2017-2276/IDAHO DOC

$0.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/476766.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/469817.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480640.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/470328.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/465225.JPG


HERNANDEZ

BID=MCJ:25-

514  MNI=95672

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 32

CR16-25-1532/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-1532/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-1532/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-1532/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

KERR, JAMES

MICHAEL

BID=MCJ:25-

1989  MNI=354555

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 42

12/23/2025

15:26

14 MINIDOKA CR34-23-1440/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR01-25-35648/ADA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-22-9224/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$0.0

KLETT, MARTIN

LEE

BID=MCJ:24-

1638  MNI=391033

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 68

09/19/2024

15:52

474 STATE CR03-21-04513/BANNOCK

COUNTY $0.0

LEYVA, HECTOR

BID=MCJ:25-

1948  MNI=403878

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 35

12/17/2025

13:08

20 US

MARSHALL

4:24-CR-00266-BLW/US

MARSHALLS $0.0

LEYVAS, JEROME

DANIEL

BID=MCJ:25-

708  MNI=359712

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 49

05/12/2025

22:16

239 STATE CR03-24-07778/BANNOCK

COUNTY $0.0

LLOYD,

CHRISTINE

CORRELL

BID=MCJ:25-

1663  MNI=369755

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 68

10/28/2025

23:24

70 STATE CR03-21-10940/BANNOCK

COUNTY $0.0

LOPEZ, MIGUEL 09/06/2025 122 MINIDOKA CR34-25-1993/MINIDOKA

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/462863.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480190.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/446815.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479884.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/465224.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/476778.JPG


ANGEL

BID=MCJ:25-

1382  MNI=346961

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 20

20:24 COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-24-3380 $0.0

LOPEZ PEREZ,

ANTONIO

BID=MCJ:24-

1970  MNI=392646

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 25

11/17/2024

01:48

415 STATE CR34-24-5069/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-22-3226/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-24-4986/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-2512 $0.0

LOPEZ-ADAME,

ANGELA

ROSE

BID=MCJ:25-

1457  MNI=254818

Sex: F  Race:

U  Age: 42

09/23/2025

00:01

105 MINIDOKA CR34-23-3633 $0.0

LUNA CABRERA,

JUAN

MANUEL

BID=MCJ:25-

1629  MNI=383375

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 30

10/25/2025

01:14

73 MINIDOKA CR16-25-4791/CASSIA

COUNTY

$50000.0

CR16-25-4791/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-4791/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-4791/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-4791/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-4791/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-24-00083/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-23-00269/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-24-83/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-23-269/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

TFI2611000012/BORDER

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/473562.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/451054.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/474556.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/


TFI2611000012/BORDER

PATROL $0.0

MARKS, ALEXIS

NICOLE

BID=MCJ:25-

1832  MNI=395834

Sex: F  Race:

U  Age: 19

11/27/2025

01:55

40 MINIDOKA CR34-25-6625/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$500.0

CR34-25-6625/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-6625/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-01826/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

MARROQUIN,

JORGE

LUIS

BID=MCJ:25-

1953  MNI=31638

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 52

12/18/2025

00:04

19 CASSIA CR16-23-03867/CASSIA

COUNTY

$100000.0

CR16-23-03867

$0.0

CR34-19-4164/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-20-461/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-20-495/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-20-697/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-19-4164/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

MARTINEZ,

JOANNA

M

BID=MCJ:25-

1302  MNI=350826

08/21/2025

00:37

138 STATE CR16-20-0441/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/478666.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479892.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/472625.JPG


1302  MNI=350826

Sex: F  Race:

U  Age: 35

MARTINEZ,

MIGUEL

GABRIEL

BID=MCJ:25-

237  MNI=72048

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 33

02/11/2025

13:04

329 STATE CR16-24-04982/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-22-01053/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

MARTINEZ,

ROBERTO

BID=MCJ:23-

1793  MNI=4174

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 45

12/01/2023

07:44

767 STATE CR34-19-1755/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-23-6573/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

MARTINEZ

JUAREZ, OMAR

VICTOR

BID=MCJ:25-

1409  MNI=95425

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 34

09/13/2025

00:52

115 CASSIA CR16-25-4060/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-4060/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-04639/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$75000.0

CR34-24-04639/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-04639/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-04639/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-04639/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-04639/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-1973/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-1973/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-1973/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-152/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

MAUGHAN, 09/03/2025 125 CASSIA CR16-25-47/CASSIA

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/458366.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/423158.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/474008.JPG


MAUGHAN,

ANNALEE

BID=MCJ:25-

1366  MNI=373331

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 43

09/03/2025

20:28

125 CASSIA CR16-25-47/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

MCCLAFLIN,

MARCUS

GUY

BID=MCJ:25-

1907  MNI=74931

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 25

12/10/2025

20:31

27 CASSIA

CR16-25-4484/CASSIA

COUNTY $5000.0

MCENTIRE,

WILLIAM

THOMAS

BID=MCJ:25-

1779  MNI=345145

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 36

11/19/2025

15:57

48 CASSIA CR16-21-05133/CASSIA

COUNTY

$5000.0

CR42-19-5308/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY $0.0

MENDEZ REYES,

MANUEL

ISAIAS

BID=MCJ:25-

30  MNI=349149

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 32

01/08/2025

19:36

363 MINIDOKA CR34-25-174/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-467/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$500000.0

CR34-25-467/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-467/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

MERCADO

MENDEZ, KEVIN

BID=MCJ:25-

1871  MNI=400672

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 19

12/05/2025

04:13

32 CASSIA CR16-25-5463/CASSIA

COUNTY

$5000.0

CR34-25-5005/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$1000.0

TFI2612000014 $0.0

MORALES,

REFUGIO

FRANCISCO

BID=MCJ:25-

1638  MNI=239096

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 47

10/25/2025

22:53

73 STATE CR17-2870/IDAHO DOC $0.0

MORAN ANZOLA,

JOSE

LUIS

11/09/2025

02:25

58 MINIDOKA CR34-25-6271/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$25000.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/473155.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479396.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/478300.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/454696.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479096.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/476645.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/477472.JPG


LUIS

BID=MCJ:25-

1728  MNI=402551

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 28

$25000.0

CR34-25-6271/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-6271/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-6271/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

206 803 116/BORDER

PATROL $0.0

MORRISON, KLEE

LEE

BID=MCJ:22-

1407  MNI=32089

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 38

11/02/2022

19:46

1161 MINIDOKA CR34-22-288/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$1000000.0

CR34-22-288

$0.0

CR34-22-288 $0.0

CR34-22-288

$0.0

CR34-23-2915/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-24-3455/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$5000.0

CR34-24-3455/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

MUNOZ, KATIE

JEAN

BID=MCJ:26-

10  MNI=243669

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 35

01/03/2026

06:10

3 CASSIA CR16-25-01199/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

MURPHY, JIMMY

LEE

BID=MCJ:21-

309  MNI=83933

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 32

03/03/2021

23:15

1770 CASSIA CR16-21-1062/CASSIA

COUNTY

$2000000.0

CR34-21-793/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-21-1062

$0.0

CR16-24-5851 $10000.0

MURRAY, JON

CLAUDE

BID=MCJ:25-

11/29/2025

16:38

38 CASSIA CR16-24-05417/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-24-3047/CASSIA

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/media/67/media/51920.jpg
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480710.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/321765.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/478697.JPG


BID=MCJ:25-

1846  MNI=12935

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 52

CR16-24-3047/CASSIA

COUNTY

$100.0

NABORS,

SHAQUILLE

ABDUL

BID=MCJ:25-

1496  MNI=363929

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 31

09/29/2025

13:23

99 MINIDOKA CR 14-21-20654/CANYON

COUNTY

$75000.0

CR34-25-5633/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $75000.0

NAJERA-

PEDRAZA, LUIS

BID=MCJ:26-

13  MNI=404280

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 27

01/03/2026

20:06

3 ICE

NAYLOR,

BENJAMIN

R

BID=MCJ:25-

1022  MNI=399181

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 56

07/09/2025

04:09

181 MINIDOKA CR34-25-4245/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-4245/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-4245/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-2984/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-2984/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-2984/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

NELSON,

JENNIFER

PAMELA

BID=MCJ:25-

1949  MNI=403882

Sex: F  Race:

U  Age: 52

12/17/2025

15:09

20 STATE CR01-17-04754/ADA

COUNTY $0.0

NIETO, RUBEN

B

BID=MCJ:25-

1990  MNI=401793

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 59

12/23/2025

16:17

14 CASSIA CR16-25-5705/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-5730/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/475001.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480712.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/469815.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479890.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480192.JPG


OBREGON,

CARLOS

RAMON

BID=MCJ:25-

1307  MNI=63014

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 61

08/21/2025

13:35

138 US

MARSHALL

1:25-CR-00246-DCN

$0.0

1:25-CR-00246-DCN

$0.0

1:25-CR-00246-DCN

$0.0

1:25-CR-00246-DCN

$0.0

1:25-CR-00246-DCN $0.0

OCHOA, KERRI

JO

BID=MCJ:25-

1877  MNI=77772

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 44

12/05/2025

16:06

32 CASSIA CR16-25-5506/CASSIA

COUNTY

$25000.0

CR16-25-5506/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-04940

$0.0

CR34-25-05787

$0.0

CR34-25-05787

$0.0

CR34-25-05787 $0.0

OROZCO, OMAR

BID=MCJ:25-

1097  MNI=270670

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 27

07/18/2025

23:47

172 MINIDOKA CR34-24-02313/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-25-5738/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$200000.0

PARISH, KYLE

BRUCE

BID=MCJ:25-

1069  MNI=17752

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 58

07/15/2025

21:56

175 CASSIA CR16-25-3079/CASSIA

COUNTY

$15000.0

CR16-25-3079/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-24-9954/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$500.0

PENA, AMARANTE

NENE

BID=MCJ:25-

1211  MNI=57148

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 42

08/04/2025

13:54

155 MINIDOKA CR34-25-00278/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$25000.0

CR34-25-00278/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-23-03934/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR42-24-13269/TWIN FALLS

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/472630.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479101.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/470440.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/470160.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/471373.JPG


COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-278/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

PERALEZ,

BROOKLYN

BID=MCJ:25-

1939  MNI=34681

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 46

12/16/2025

09:06

21 CASSIA CR16-24-02075/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-5629/CASSIA

COUNTY

$100.0

PEREZ, ANDREW

BID=MCJ:25-

1485  MNI=59514

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 35

09/28/2025

02:06

100 MINIDOKA CR16-25-737/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-884/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-862/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-1032/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

PREVOST,

THEODORE

W

BID=MCJ:25-

1124  MNI=215074

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 48

07/22/2025

11:13

168 CASSIA CR16-25-3204/CASSIA

COUNTY

$300000.0

CR16-25-3204/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

PRIETO, ROBERT

BID=MCJ:25-

2001  MNI=403324

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 37

12/26/2025

15:15

11 MINIDOKA CR27-23-5708/JEROME

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-06626/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-06626/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-06626/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-06626/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/media/67/media/51920.jpg
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/474945.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/470630.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480237.JPG


PRIETO,

STEPHANIE

BID=MCJ:25-

1947  MNI=403873

Sex: F  Race:

U  Age: 44

12/17/2025

12:43

20 STATE CR01-17-04494/ADA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR14-20-14424/CANYON

COUNTY

$0.0

CR14-22-7937/CANYON

COUNTY

$0.0

CR14-25-4784/CANYON

COUNTY $0.0

PUENTE,

ARMANDO

BID=MCJ:24-

1729  MNI=391413

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 45

10/02/2024

23:03

461 STATE CR06-23-7305/BINGHAM

COUNTY $0.0

QUANSTROM,

JORDAN

ALLISON

BID=MCJ:24-

1523  MNI=256312

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 30

09/01/2024

10:35

492 STATE CR16-24-4495/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-24-02518/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-24-01161/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

QUINTERO,

HERIBERTO

BID=MCJ:25-

1734  MNI=91688

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 52

11/10/2025

11:24

57 CASSIA CR16-25-03864/CASSIA

COUNTY

$25000.0

CR34-25-6104/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $300.0

CR16-25-3864/CASSIA

COUNTY $75000.0

CR16-25-4993/CASSIA

COUNTY $100.0

CR16-25-4353/CASSIA

COUNTY $100.0

RAMIREZ,

BRAXSTON

MARCIAL

BID=MCJ:25-

1660  MNI=238371

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 28

10/28/2025

20:01

70 STATE CR03-24-12655/BANNOCK

COUNTY $0.0

RAMSEY, TYRELL 02/25/2025

22:58

315 MINIDOKA CR34-24-4533/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479885.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/447748.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/445347.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/477563.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/476772.JPG


BID=MCJ:25-

309  MNI=68646

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 37

22:58 COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-24-4533/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-24-13226/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$5000.0

CR42-24-13242/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY $150000.0

RASMUSSEN,

DARIN

LARS

BID=MCJ:25-

1900  MNI=48817

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 47

12/09/2025

20:30

28 CASSIA CR16-25-03116/CASSIA

COUNTY

$150000.0

CR16-25-03116/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CR16-25-03116/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CR16-25-03116/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CR16-25-03116/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

RASMUSSEN,

JODY

TARVEL

BID=MCJ:25-

1826  MNI=5265

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 53

11/26/2025

10:24

41 CASSIA CR16-25-4081/CASSIA

COUNTY

$25000.0

CR16-25-442/CASSIA

COUNTY

$25000.0

CR16-25-442/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-5381/CASSIA

COUNTY

$500.0

CR16-25-5381/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-5381/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-5381/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

REILLY, JAMES

HENRY

BID=MCJ:25-

1847  MNI=101195

12/01/2025

20:01

36 STATE CR42-18-12081/IDAHO DOC

$0.0

CR16-25-5527 $250.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/459468.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479347.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/478658.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/478750.JPG


1847  MNI=101195

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 34

REYNOLDS,

THOMAS

LEE

BID=MCJ:25-

2010  MNI=263338

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 57

12/30/2025

01:24

7 CASSIA CR16-25-5745/CASSIA

COUNTY

$500.0

CR34-24-00135/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

ROBINSON,

BRUCE

DAVID

BID=MCJ:25-

831  MNI=397976

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 33

06/02/2025

20:52

218 STATE CR03-25-00056 $0.0

CR03-23-02418

$0.0

CR03-21-09244 $0.0

ROBINSON,

STEPHANIE

ANN

BID=MCJ:25-

1222  MNI=232830

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 42

08/06/2025

13:09

153 MINIDOKA CR34-25-4683/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$10000.0

CR34-25-4683/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR34-25-4683/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

CR01-20-4834/PAROLE

$0.0

CR34-25-4693/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

RYAN, FRANKLIN

BID=MCJ:24-

2137  MNI=393582

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 44

12/20/2024

20:40

382 US

MARSHALL

2024-CR-00219/USMS $0.0

SALINAS, JESSIE

TREVINO

BID=MCJ:25-

672  MNI=289334

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 47

05/07/2025

15:03

244 STATE CR34-25-3134/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-3134/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

2025-76480/IDAHO DOC

$0.0

CR34-25-3134/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480306.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/466744.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/471508.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/453657.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/464910.JPG


SANCHEZ,

NANYOW

BID=MCJ:24-

2054  MNI=393166

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 26

12/06/2024

17:19

396 STATE CR06-24-4533

$0.0

CR16-25-04139/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

SARAGOS

HERNANDEZ,

VICTOR

BID=MCJ:25-

1982  MNI=403960

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 34

12/21/2025

12:53

16 CASSIA CR16-25-5671/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-5671/CASSIA

COUNTY

$500.0

SEQUINTS, BRENT

THOMAS

BID=MCJ:24-

1299  MNI=389385

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 40

07/26/2024

14:36

529 STATE CR06-24-1096/BINGHAM

COUNTY

$0.0

CR06-24-1096/BINGHAM

COUNTY $0.0

SERNA,

SALVADOR

TAYSON

BID=MCJ:25-

891  MNI=369748

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 25

06/12/2025

23:18

208 STATE CR03-21-02604 $0.0

CR03-18-13020

$0.0

CR03-23-12992

$0.0

CR03-23-12991

$0.0

CR39-24-0873/POWER

COUNTY $300.0

SHEAR, CARLA

JEAN

BID=MCJ:25-

1092  MNI=1309

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 65

07/18/2025

10:32

172 STATE CR42-25-1826/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-24-3619/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$0.0

SIERRA,

DOMINIQUE

ANGEL

BID=MCJ:26-

7  MNI=297055

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 21

01/02/2026

23:58

4 CASSIA CR16-25-03669/CASSIA

COUNTY

$100.0

CR16-25-03369/CASSIA

COUNTY

$100.0

SILVA-RAMIREZ,

JOSE

FRANCISCO

BID=MCJ:25-

04/27/2025

08:18

254 CASSIA CR34-25-2806/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-2806/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/452416.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480042.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/442678.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/467742.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/470435.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480705.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/464200.JPG


BID=MCJ:25-

629  MNI=320284

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 25

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-22-02600/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR34-25-2806/MINIDOKA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-24-00738/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-22-2832/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$0.0

STEED, MARCUS

BID=MCJ:25-

763  MNI=397559

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 39

05/22/2025

19:14

229 STATE CR03-21-06889/BANNOCK

COUNTY

$0.0

CR03-23-07278/BANNOCK

COUNTY

$0.0

STENOVICH,

DANIEL

BID=MCJ:25-

1862  MNI=370065

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 38

12/04/2025

14:03

33 STATE CR16-23-05727/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-22-10293/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-22-10295/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$0.0

CR42-22-10299/TWIN FALLS

COUNTY

$0.0

STEWART,

VIRGINYA

LEEANN

BID=MCJ:25-

1952  MNI=403893

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 67

12/17/2025

22:50

20 STATE CR01-22-07958/ADA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR01-25-04116/ADA

COUNTY $0.0

TAPIA-BALTAZAR,

SALVADOR

BID=MCJ:25-

1747  MNI=402867

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 28

11/12/2025

17:15

55 US

MARSHALL

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/466019.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/media/67/media/51920.jpg
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/479888.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/477907.JPG


W  Age: 28

TAYLOR, KELLI

BRYN

BID=MCJ:25-

389  MNI=395704

Sex: F  Race:

U  Age: 32

03/13/2025

00:02

299 STATE CR42-21-9365/IDAHO DOC

$0.0

TAYLOR, TOMMY

LEE

BID=MCJ:25-

25  MNI=394055

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 46

01/07/2025

13:32

364 US

MARSHALL

CR-23-00139E-

BLW/FEDERAL

$0.0

CR-23-00139E-

BLW/FEDERAL $0.0

TOLBOE, DUSTIN

SCOTT

BID=MCJ:25-

1662  MNI=402498

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 37

10/28/2025

21:45

70 STATE CR03-21-03327/ $0.0

TORRES, CARLOS

NICHOLAS

BID=MCJ:25-

1743  MNI=402860

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 46

11/12/2025

13:27

55 US

MARSHALL

2025-CR-00061/US

MARSHALL $0.0

TRUJILLO-

GOMEZ,

JERONIMO

BID=MCJ:24-

1557  MNI=363757

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 40

09/07/2024

22:21

486 MINIDOKA CR34-24-2628 $0.0

TRUJILLO-

PEDRAZA,

RAFAEL

BID=MCJ:25-

1292  MNI=72802

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 41

08/19/2025

19:10

140 CASSIA CR16-25-3623/CASSIA

COUNTY

$10000.0

CR16-25-3623/CASSIA

COUNTY

$0.0

CR16-25-3623/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

TRUJILLO-

TRUJILLO,

GUILLERMO

BID=MCJ:25-

1671  MNI=272163

10/29/2025

23:55

69 CASSIA CR16-25-4884/CASSIA

COUNTY

$5000.0

TFI2610000041/BORDER

PATROL

$0.0

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/460764.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/454577.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/476775.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/477902.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/445718.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/472255.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/476862.JPG


1671  MNI=272163

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 43

USCOLA, KYACEY

CHARLES

BID=MCJ:25-

2015  MNI=45123

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 44

12/31/2025

00:01

6 CASSIA CR34-23-02683/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $0.0

VARGAS, ESTHER

REYES

BID=MCJ:25-

1717  MNI=242866

Sex: F  Race:

W  Age: 32

11/07/2025

10:36

60 CASSIA CR16-25-1177/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

VERGARA,

BRIAYAN

BID=MCJ:23-

539  MNI=86425

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 28

04/19/2023

20:56

993 CASSIA CR16-23-2312/CASSIA

COUNTY

$1000000.0

CR16-23-2312/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CR16-23-2312/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CR16-23-2312/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CR16-23-2312/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CR16-23-2312/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

CR16-23-2312/CASSIA

COUNTY $0.0

VILLA-CABELLO,

JUAN

PEDRO

BID=MCJ:25-

2019  MNI=75410

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 39

12/31/2025

13:27

6 CASSIA CR16-19-05175/CASSIA

COUNTY $5000.0

WALL, KELLY

DENNIS

BID=MCJ:25-

1658  MNI=402494

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 44

10/28/2025

17:50

70 STATE CR03-25-02914/BANNOCK

COUNTY $0.0

WELLS, VIET

MYWILLIAM

01/03/2026

04:06

3 CASSIA

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480372.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/477447.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/404441.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/480636.JPG
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/476774.JPG


MYWILLIAM

BID=MCJ:26-

9  MNI=404254

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 60

04:06

WINTER,

ZACHARY

ALBERT

BID=MCJ:25-

1100  MNI=399520

Sex: M  Race:

W  Age: 38

07/19/2025

03:07

171 MINIDOKA CR34-25-4454/MINIDOKA

COUNTY $150000.0

YBANEZ, ROBERT

BID=MCJ:24-

1637  MNI=372842

Sex: M  Race:

U  Age: 32

09/19/2024

15:19

474 STATE CR03-24-03931/BANNOCK

COUNTY

$0.0

2024-73287/ $0.0

County Courthouse
1459 Overland Ave - Burley ID 83318

County Judicial Center
1559 Overland Ave - Burley ID 83318

Maps & Facilities

� County Map

� Criminal Justice Center

� Cassia County Extension Educator Office

� Sheriff

� Commissioner District Map

� Department of Motor Vehicles

Popular Resources

� Jury Information

� Snow Trail Grooming Schedule

� Meet the Commissioners

� Audit and Financial Statements

� Public Records Request

� Fair and Rodeo

� About Cassia County

https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/media/67/media/51920.jpg
https://evogov.s3.amazonaws.com/67/media/446812.JPG
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1459+Overland+Ave,+Burley,+ID+83318/@42.5345698,-113.7950043,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x54ab36750bb09073:0xea0bce629ee80284!8m2!3d42.5345698!4d-113.7928156
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1559+Overland+Ave,+Burley,+ID+83318/@42.533239,-113.7945404,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x54ab35df886b01a5:0x8285a8359a962bf8!8m2!3d42.5332351!4d-113.7923464
https://www.cassia.gov/maps
https://www.cassia.gov/mini-cassia-criminal-justice-center
https://www.cassia.gov/maps/location/CassiaCountyExtensionEducatorOffice
https://www.cassia.gov/sheriff
https://www.cassia.gov/media/Elections/Maps/2022/2022_Commissioner%20Map.pdf
https://www.cassia.gov/maps/location/department-of-motor-vehicles
https://www.cassia.gov/jury
https://www.cassia.gov/snowmobile-trails
https://www.cassia.gov/commissioners
https://www.cassia.gov/financial-audit
https://evogov.s3.us-west-2.amazonaws.com/67/media/352842.pdf
http://cassiacountyfair.com/
https://www.cassia.gov/cassia-county-history
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